
From: Chris Ann Dickerson 
Sent: 6/5/2014 4:32:18 PM 

Cynthia Mitchell, TURN (cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); Catalyn Misca, CAISO 
(cmisca@caiso.com); Nickerman, Luke 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=LXNG); Le-Quyen 
Nguyen, CEC (Le-Quyen.Nguyen@energy.ca.gov); Matt O'Kefe, Opower 
(california@opower.com); Dave Modisette, CMUA (dmodisette@cmua.org); 
Richard Oberg, SMUD (ROberg@smud.org); Loan Nguyen, SCG 

' (LNguyen@semprautilities.com); Bill Monsen, MRW (wam@mrwassoc.com); 
Frank Monforte, Itron (Frank.Monforte@itron.com); Ramaiya, Shilpa R 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Patry, Daniel 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DbPO); Plummer, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M3PU); Pandey, Anupama 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxPt); Jill Powers, CAISO 
(jpowers@caiso.com); Kristen Ralff Douglas, CPUC (krd@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill 
Pennington, CEC (Bpenning@energy.state.ca.us); David Peck, CPUC 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Dennis Peters, CAISO (dpeters@caiso.com); Rachel 
Radell, SMUD (rradel@smud.org); Sam Piell, Navigant (sam.piell@navigant.com); 
Mabel Paine, ICFI (mpaine@icfi.com); Bruce Pearlstein, Navigant 
(bmce.perlstein@navigant.com); Tom Osterhus, Integral Analytics 
(tom.osterhus@integralanalytics.com); Neal Rearden, CPUC 
(neal.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Ted Pope, Energy Solutions (TPope@energy-
solution.com); Seager, Jonathan 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); Nika Rogers, CPUC 
(nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); Brad Rogers, Navigant (brad.rogers@navigant.com); Amy 
Reardon, CPUC (amy.reardon@cpuc.ca.gov); Justin Regnier, CEC 
(JRegnier@energy.state.ca.us); Cynthia Rogers, CEC (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); 
Rob Rubin, SDG&E (rrubin@semprautilities.com); Keith Roberts, CEC 
(Keith.Roberts@energy.ca.gov); Mike Rufo, ITRON (mike.mfo@itron.com); 
Robert Russell, Navigant (robert.mssell@navigant.com); Glen Sharp, CEC 
(Gsharp@energy.state.ca.us); Mohit Singh-Chhabra, Navigant (mohit.singh-
chhabra@ptarmiganresearch.com); Jane Pater- Salmon, Navigant 
(jane.salmon@navigant.com); Jean Shelton, ITRON (jean.shelton@itron.com); Don 
Schultz, CEC (dschultz@energy.state.ca.us); Judi Sanders, CAISO 
(jsanders@caiso.com); Margaret Sheridan, CEC 
(Margaret.Sheridan@energy.ca.gov); Kathryn Smith, SDG&E 
(ksmith2@semprautilities.com); Scott Smith, Integral Analytics 
(scott.smith@integralanalytics.com); Amul Sathe, Navigant 
(amul.sathe@navigant.com); Heather Sanders, CAISO (hsanders@caiso.com); Irene 
Salazar, CEC (isalazar@energy.state.ca.us); Andrew Steinberg, SDG&E 
(asteinberg@semprautilities.com); Elizabeth Stuart, LBNL (estuart@lbl.gov); 
Natasha Sodhi, CAISO (nsodi@caiso.com); Ken Schiermeyer, SDG&E 
(kschiermeyer@semprautilities.com); Maria Stamas, NRDC (mstamas@nrdc.org); 
Pete Skala, CPUC (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); Hongyan Sheng, SCE 
(Hongyan.Sheng@sce.com); Alan Sanstad, LBNL (ahsfor@eapx02.lbl.gov); 
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Mandip Samra, Anaheim PUC (msamra@anaheim.net); George Simons, Itron 
(george.simons@itron.com); Swanson, Jeffrey 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JKSR); Michael Ting, Itron 
(michael.ting@itron.com); Christine Tarn, City of Palo Alto 
(Christine.Tam@CityofPaloAlto.org); Andy Sukenik, Itron 
(Andy.Sukenik@itron.com); Ed Suriaga, Silicon Valley Power 
(esuriaga@svpower.com); Kate Sullivan, CEC (Ksulliva@energy.state.ca.us); 
Thornton, Jameson (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TF); Scott 
Thomashefsky, NCPA (scott.thomashefsky@ncpa.org); Jorge Taginepes, CPUC/ED 
(jst@cpuc.ca.gov); Mona Tierney-Lloyd, Enernoc (mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com); 
Stephen Teran, SCE (steve.teran@sce.com); Phil Toth, SCE (tothpr@sce.com); 
Shagun Togus, ICF (Shagun.Tougas@icfi.com); Surya Swamy, Navigant 
(surya.swamy@navigant.com); Sarah Taheri, CEC (Sarah.Taheri@energy.ca.gov); 
Matthew Tisdale, CPUC (mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); Zenaida Tapawan-Conway, 
CPUC/ED (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Cc: 
Bee: 
Subject: DAWG-RELATED CMUA Technical Reference Manual 

DEMAND ANALYSIS WORKING GROUP (DAWG) 
DAWG-RELATED 

The California Municipal Utilities Association (CMUA) has published a Technical 
Reference Manual (TRM) for the California municipal utilities. 

The savings estimation technical reference manual describes - for program 
administrators, regulatory agencies, program evaluators, utility customers, and other 
interested stakeholders - how California publicly owned utilities consistently, reliably, 
and transparently calculate energy savings for their energy efficiency programs. 

The reference manual provides the methods, formulas, and default assumptions used 
for estimating energy savings and peak demand impacts from energy efficiency 
measures and projects. The energy savings estimates are used to report program 
accomplishments and measure progress towards program goals 

The TRM is publicly available at: http://cmua.org/enerqv-efficiencv-technical-reference-
manual 

Chris Ann Dtckerson, PhD 
Demand Analysis- yVormng Drone 
cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz 
www.demandanalysisworkinggroup.org 
ID0-062.IDA ortlce I 1 ODI-DlClod mobile 
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